

Committee on Road, Infrastructure and Public Works

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON ROADS, INFRASTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC WORKS

To: Liz Seman, Chairwoman, Committee on Road, Infrastructure and Public Works From: Hesha N. Gamble, Assistant County Administrator, Engineering & Public Works Department: Public Works Item Title: Greater Greenville Sanitation Annexation Request - Idlewild, Micheland Place and Carolina Hills Subdivisions and portion of Blue Sky Park Subdivision Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed): Motion Requested Today: Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries Maps	Agenda Item No.	-	RIPW-5	Meeting Date:	September 19, 2023	
From: Hesha N. Gamble, Assistant County Administrator, Engineering & Public Works Department: Public Works Item Title: Greater Greenville Sanitation Annexation Request - Idlewild, Micheland Place and Carolina Hills Subdivisions and portion of Blue Sky Park Subdivision Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed): Motion Requested Today: Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION					
Item Title:	To:	Liz Seman, Chairwoman, Committee on Road, Infrastructure and Public Works				
Item Title: Greater Greenville Sanitation Annexation Request - Idlewild, Micheland Place and Carolina Hills Subdivisions and portion of Blue Sky Park Subdivision Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed): Motion Requested Today: Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator	From:	Hesha N. Gamble, Assistant County Administrator, Engineering & Public Works				
Carolina Hills Subdivisions and portion of Blue Sky Park Subdivision Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed): Motion Requested Today: Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Department:	Public Works				
previously (include dates when Item was discussed): Motion Requested Today: Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Item Title:					
Staff Recommendation: Approval Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	previously (include dates when					
Impact of Action: Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Motion Requested Today:		Approve and move forward to full Council for Public Hearing			
Funding Amount/Source: N/A Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Staff Recommendation:		Approval			
Requested by: Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Impact of Action:					
Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator Staff Representative: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Funding Amount/Source:		N/A			
List of Attachments: Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries	Requested by:					
 Resolution to Hold a Public Hearing Resolution to Enlarge Boundaries 	Staff Representative:		Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator			
09-19-2023Fant - 25Date SubmittedApproved by the County AdministratorCouncil District			Approved by the County	Administrator		